NOTES: PARTITION IDENTIFICATION PLAN 1. Whole House Mechanical Ventilation System
G4 G6
1. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB IN WET AREAS SYMBOL is required for any dwelling with air infiltration ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD
at a rate of less than 5 air changes per hour evating the Homebuilding Experience
2. EXTEND ALL FIRE RATED WALLS STRUCTURE TO STRUCTURE. BASE PARTITION THICKNESS 45" 6.5" (at ACH50 standard R303.4).
3. USE TYPE "X" GWB FOR ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS : : 2. Carbon monoxide detectors required (R315)
A d d . L t 1 2 8 H k F 2 5 O 2 SW T k |_ L ! S : t M O STUD SPACING (0.C.) 16 16 3. Steel columns shall be minimum schedule 40
ress :LO (0]0) arms ) racker Ln ) ee s summi ) . 4. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS WHERE WALL IS NOT FULL STUD SIZE o4 %6 (R507.2)
HEIGHT. IN THESE CASES CAP THE TOP OF THE WALL WITH A LAYER OF 4. Deck Ledger attachment to house shall be per
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD U.N.O. GWB THICKNESS 1/2" 12" Tables 507.9.1.3.
5. New provisions for attachment of rafters,
i K'¥ . sl AL Al trusses and roof beams. (R802.3 and
! i Joint Sealants INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL No No R802.11)
: T~ 6. Programmable thermostat required P ——
| ~ Double Top Plate L S AS NOTED FOR PLAN REVIEW
’ , FIRE RATING (HR i i . Air handlers shall be rated for Maximum 2% DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
- ’ Gypsum Board 6 (RS) air leakage rate (N1103.2.2.1) LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI
: Batt Insulation FIRE TEST NUMBER - - 8. Building cavities used as return air plenums 06/2 7/2024
shall be sealed to prevent leakage across the
FIRE TEST NUMBER (HEAD OF WALL) - - thermal envelope. (N1103.2.3)
I FIRE RESISTIVE JOINTS i i 9. EJNe1rt13£ 2())t water pipes shall be insulated O,
10. All exhéust fans shall terminate to the building Blojaly 3|gned_by
[ ACOUSTIC RATING (STC exterior (M1507.2) gﬁ_ngiln_g?;\;‘vggn =
ing 6-0" (T0) . i 11. Makeup air system required for kitchen . -
: ‘ R e haust hoods that exceed 400 CFM M1503.4 e
: ] walls over 10" tall. ACOUSTICAL TEST NUMBER - - exhaust hoods that excee . . ] o=
i : 12. Building cavities in a thermal envelope wall Brandon Kalwei 83:E§VS|0pment’ E
5 N . (including the wall between the house and D C: COL Sselgsé-L oc
- i garage) shall not be used as return air = ' - E
. INSULATION No No o j . Date: 2024.06.27
) | 2x Cont Plate plenums (unless the required insulation and air e e S
j Joint Sealants ACOUSTICAL JOINTS i i barrier are maintained) (M1601.1.1.47.5) 15:59:15-05'00 AN
: 13. An air handling system shall not serve both wn
. § . the living space and the garage (M1601.6) =
A i i 14. A concrete-Encased grounding electrode Q
2 i ('UFER' Ground) connection complies with the 3
. 6 requirments of the 2018 IRC Section -
] * % E3608.1.2 in providing a connection with no
PARTITION SYSTEM: REMARKES: #fEE NOTE #fEE NOTE less than the required minimum of steel. 5
15. Compliance with the requirments and show .
GYPSUM WALL BOARD PARTITION G connection as needed for roof beam, trus, (3]
;agtze:,fnd girder connections for uplift per IRC I— x
. O
16. DASMA 115 MPH Rated Garage doors Ll ©
17. Compliant with the Physical Security I:
Ordinance in the Kansas City Building and m
NOTES: PARTITION IDENTIFICATION PLAN F4 Rehabilitation Code, section 329 (Information ;
1. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS WHERE WALL IS NOT FULL SYMBOL Bulletin 161). m
HEIGHT. IN THESE CASES CAP THE TOP OF THE WALL WITH A LAYER OF 18. Compliant with the requirements of section m
S 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD U.N.O. BASE PARTITION THICKNESS 4" 308 of the 2018 IRC for safety glazing. LI—I N
| R i 19. Studs will be continuous from floor to ceiling o
—— STUD SPACING (0.C.) 16 diaphragm/Roof as per 2018 IRC 602.3 E LN
} I STUD SIZE 2x4 (@\|
—— i T l; ‘x‘g -
S S e - GWB THICKNESS 12 n
\ 2018 IRC BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE E
= —=—r15 ‘ = JOINT SEALANT No THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED WITH =
% = : : Joint Sealants RESPECT TO COMPLIANCE OF THE 2018 IRC AND m (0]
= ‘ e e ey T NEC 2017 ANY REFERENCES FOUND NOT L
% % ‘ = e === ‘ k Double Top Plate CORRECTLY IDENTIFIED TO THESE CODES SHALL 4
it ] iz BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF SSIONAL
= : N | I]ﬂ - H % == = Gypsum Board FIRE RATING (HRS) ' THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 8
% | E == FIRE TEST NUMBER - T
% 1 _ = : Batt Insulation FIRE TEST NUMBER (HEAD OF WALL) . 2018 HT. EXERTY CONSERVATION CODE (2018-CH 11)DOORS & (00]
i g5 y WINDOWS: U-0.35 MAX (HEAT GAIN MAX 0.25) N
: FIRE RESISTIVE JOINTS -
% = - % I SKYLIGHTS: U-0.55 MAX —
E=s==c=se e ==L g E I ATTIC CEILINGS: R-49 MIN. )
' ] : = WOOD FRAME WALLS: 20 OR 13 + 5 MIN. o
= - | 2 —— | ACOUSTIC RATING (STC) : FLOOR (OVER UNHEATED):  R-19MIN —l
e === ACOUSTICAL TEST NUMBER ] SLAB ON GRADE: R-10 FOR 24" IN 7
. VAULTED CEILINGS: R-38 (SEE DETAIL) N
‘ y CRAWL SPACE: R-10 Q
INSULATION No BASEMENT WALLS: R-10 CONT OR R-13 CAVITY —
2x Cont Plate DUCTWORK: R-8 ®)
! ACOUSTICAL JOINTS : FUEL FIRED FURNACE: 90% AFUE MIN. O
i Joint Sealants ELECTRIC FURNACE: NO MINIMUM <
; L COOLING SYSTEM: 13 SEER MIN.
1 WATER HEATER
Front View GAS FIRED STORAGE: ~ 0.67 EF MIN
1 - GAS FIRED INSTANT: 0.62 EF MIN
] * SEE NOTE ELECTRIC STORAGE: 0.97 EF MIN
PARTITION SYSTEM: REMARKES: N ELECTRIC INSTANT: 0.93 EF MIN
GYPSUM FURING PARTITION F
AN ENERGY EFFICIENT CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED TO BE POSTED IN
OR ON THE ELECTRICAL PANEL BEFORE FINAL INSPECTION. THE
CERTIFICATE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH ALL NEW RESIDENTIAL
PERMITS. IT IS THE PERMIT HOLDER/CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THE CERTIFICATE HAS ACCURATE
< I A1/A101 $ BENCHMARKISPOT ELEV. NOTES: PARTITION IDENTIFICATION PLAN E4 l(glvf/ﬁEg/%gﬁ?S‘AET%%S;EF?EBSE%%?BTE%QinFEEECTRJ%NTHE Original Issue Date: 24/03/27
BUILDING SECTION EXTERIOR ELEVATION TAG SYMBOL 1. REFER T0 ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS WHERE WALLISNOTFULL | | sYMBOL PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS OF IRC CHAPTER 11 UNLESS A HERS REVISIONS
Areas COLUMN LINE/GRID el ) INDEX ANALYSIS FOR PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE BASED ON THE -
1 XX INDICATOR 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD U.N.O. BASE PARTITION THICKNESS 4 PLANS IS SUBMITTED TO THE AHJ FOR APPROVAL Number Description Date
Front Porch 33 SF AS,M . STUD SPACING (0.C.) 16"
Patio 180 SF 1 I WALL SECTION 1 1 INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG — 0
FLOOR LEVEL SYMBOL
Garage 604 SF A101 LEVEL NAME STUD SIZE 2x4 Ry
Exterior Area 818 SF 1 CEILING HEIGHT SYMBOL GWB THICKNESS 12"
Living Area - Basement | 1271 SF SIM 1-0"A.F.F. M : JOINT SEALANT Yes
Living Area - Main Level |1623 SF 1) EEm  DETAIL SECTION G4.la INTERIOR PARTITION TYPE | | — JointSealants
Total Finished Area 2894 SF A101 3-0" - SYMBOL 112 \ N
Store & Mech. Area 227 SF {— —\ / / DIMENSION | / Double Top Plate
Total Uninished Area 227 SF "
A sim | I . Gypsum Board FIRE RATING (HRS) 1
: AL 2. @ 3$ ;seo WINDOW TYPE SYMBOL ALIGN ALIGNTWO WALLS OR | FIRE TEST NUMBER :
@ |\ }| i Blown Fiberglass Insulation FIRE TEST NUMBER (HEAD OF WALL) i
et — L FIRE RESISTIVE JOINTS -
Treated Engineered Wood Siding MAY 13, 2024
Patio ACOUSTIC RATING (STC) 1
180 SF ACOUSTICAL TEST NUMBER -
Weather resistant sheathing paper
INSULATION Yes
2x Cont Plate Sheet List.
- ] ACOUSTICAL JOINTS - -
Gl 1271 SF |, / A101 Foundation Plan
== 122 SE e ' A102 Floor Plan - Basemenn Level
i A103 Floor Plan -Main Level
_ " A104 Floor Plan - Roof Plan
_ — PARTITION SYSTEM: REMARKES: R A0 Elevations
Exterior Partition E A202 Elevations PLAN DESCRIPTION: Cover
. Garage
604 SF
I Store & Mech. Area |
' 227 SF
Front Porch
33 SF

5 Main Level Area Plan

4 Basement Area Plan
1/16" = 1'-0"

1/16" = 1'-0"
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RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION

AS NOTED FOR PLAN REVIEW
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI

06/27/2024

15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 2
Structural Foundation Schedule Slab Schedule Foundation Wall Schedule , ,
- Foundation Notes:
Type Width | Length | Depth Reinforcing Comments Type Description FOOTINGS/FOUNDATION & CONGRETE NOTES
Footing 1. TO ADDRESS DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT, ALL INTERIOR BEARING AND EXTERIOR
' " ' " ' " . 1 f FOOTINGS & PADS TO BE EXCAVATED & PLACED MIN. 18 INCHES INTO UNDISTURBED
FO 2'-6" |2'-6 1'-0" |Reinfw/ (6) #4's, rebar count is each way, equal centers NATURAL SOIL.
2. EXT. FOOTING TO BE PLACED MIN. 36-INCHES BELOW FIN. GRADE ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD
3. DESIGN IS BASED ON MIN. OF 2,500 PSI, CONCRETE STRENGTHS TO ACHIEVE THE _
FOLLOWING BASED UPON:
A. 3,000 PSI FOR FOOTINGS, FOUND. WALLS & VERT. SUPPORTS
B. 3,500 PSI FOR GARAGE FLOOR
4. CONC. EXPOSED TO WEATHER TO HAVE 6%(+/-1%) AIR ENTRAINMENT
5. PROVIDE 4" (MIN) CONC. SLAB REINF. W/#4 @ 12" O.C. E.W.; TOP REINF. OVER
PEDESTALS AS INDICATED (# X 7 FT @ 8" 0.C. EW.; PLACE OVER 6 MIL VAPOR
L BARRIER) L
—] 6. REINFORCE EXTERIOR FOOTINGS W/ #4 @ 24" EW.; REINFORCE W/ (2) #4 CONT. AT —
BOTTOM
7. PROVIDE #4 X 48" (L) @ 45-DEGREES @ RE/ENTRANT CORNERS
2/A20 1 8. 1/2"x10"(L) ASTM A307 ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" OC.C @ EXT. WALLS
9. ANCHOR PRESSURE TREATED PLATE @ INT. BEARING WALLS W/ 1/2" X 4-1/2" HILTI
3'-6" 12'-0" 16'- 0" 14'-0" WEDGE BOLTS @ 72" 0.C. MAX. 12' FROM ENDS
10. PROVIDE 24" LAPS MIN. INCLUDING CORNERS
11, INSTALL HOLDOWN BOLT ANCHORAGE AS INDICATED ON PLAN
3" 7-101/2" 7'-101/2" 12. PROVIDE BITUMINOUS DAMP-PROOFING AT FOUNDATION WALLS
‘ 4 V 13. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS NOT ASSUMED TO BE GREATER THAN 2,000 PSF IN THE
1 1 CURRENT FOUNDATION DESIGN. ALL COMPACTED FILL AREAS REQUIRE A SPECIAL
INSPECTION
I —lo T _Is STEEL COLUMNS & OTHER BASEMENT/FOUNDATION NOTES
S|l =Sl B 1. ALL STEEL PIPE COLUMNS TO BE 3' (OR 3 1/2')SCHEDULE 40 GRADE
(] 3 < o ; < 2. g\lLTAEBR. BEARING WALLS & COLUMNS SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM THE BASEMENT FLOOR
K | /F3=1 6"X36" 3=16"X36" \ J J 3. INTER. NON-BEARING WALLS, OTHER THAN THOSE RESTING DIRECTLY ON THE K
-] | 1 FOOTING, SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM THE FLOOR FRAMING ABOVE -
A N 1 I _ _ _ _ _ - 4. ATWALKOUT FOUNDATION AREAS, REINFORCE THE SLAB FROM THE FOUNDATION
& ﬁ ) & Ii / ! 1 ! - WALL TO 2 FEET BEYOND THE OVERDIG AREA WITH #4 BARS AT 24 INCHES O.C.
- PERPENDICULAR AND HORIZONTAL TO THE WALL; MAXIMUM 4-FOOT OVERDIG.
- T 4 5. AT WALKOUTS THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE INSULATED W/ A MINIMUM R-6
= ) INSULATION FOR A MIN OF 3 FEET BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE SLAB.
> 6xq Post 6x6 Post z =1° : 6. WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO THE FOUNDATION WALL, THE WALL SHALL BE
o 2 =zl- ‘ SUPPORTED LATERALLY AT THE TOP BY SOLID BLOCKING FOR MINIMUM OF TWO JOIST
o o - 4 SPACES, SPACED NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET O.C.
HE — LLl
= .
* Buried R
| - wall L o[l c8 %
A/\, 1 n E ) 3‘ 6" :L
1. 161x8" FTG-1 4-0 ol B o m
E e Buried X 2X10 J
. V\;Jrllle © ~BLOCKING
' -, VW3 BETWEEN . oy . . m
© : o h JOIST Interior Partition Naming Convention
) © - -
. 2 =Jo . ,
- g g '<Ir Partition Material Type E
B : l Nominal Stud/Partition Thickness
' ‘9 ' ’ ﬁ Fire Rating or other modifier O
g = G4.1a
C8 'q\ 8|_0Il
H 3674 - 8 *— Partition Height. Omitted at walls spaning full height. H
- F2 = 42"X42"X14" | 6'-0"
. 2 ©
'\ 4" CONC SLAB W/ #4
T e BARS @12" OC EW
] - :
% - Pipe3STD -
- 61 _Oll X 11!_10|| 16"6" 13"8" -
© m Jo N 5 J N G
1 Rim Joists (Cont.) 4 ™ ; | >
Foundation Wall %
P 2x Cont Plate ¥ F1 =36"X36"X12" F3 = 48"X48"X16"
Thermal Insulation B /
Continue siding into window well — ‘ .
Egress Windsy Well Ladder ) \ \ N
5 X - ol 2 A (‘TD C8 architect:
% R ® | = -l  — . Y N Elevate Design + Build
B g L | T\‘ /\ > s : T . 9'-0 L\') N 350 SW Longview Blvd
= o b A—/ R i -4 N Lee's Summit, MO 64081
© e \\//\\//\\/ § < 9-011 | ® \‘ - \ N 816.622.8826 voice
) T . N A= : ; ; % www.elevatedesignbuildkc.com
F Window egress minimum for. a § W \\\//\\\//\\\ — > | Pipe3STD Pipe3STD ) =
casement of sliding window is = TR / / 4 ol i - - UNLESS A PROFESSIONAL SEAL WITH SIGNATURE AND DATE IS
20" clear height with a minimum 8 ’ \/\/\ Ol = ~ AFFIXED, THIS DOCUMENT IS PRELIMINARY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR
57 sqft of bl - e \\ \\\ \\ oo CONSTRUCTION, RECORDING PURPOSES OR IMPLEMENTATION
7 sqft of openable area. S e \///\// % — - F1 = 36"X36"X12" .
% > A/ .9 1/: - ‘ - ,\v/ \‘u[\llil”“ )
g . \\//\\//\\ c g \ 1z 1 0\\:‘&' oF M/ S\S:C),b"" )
< o \\(\\ C B .16 'k B B O B B NG s Sl = X T §‘\V‘.-;{3§ﬁ't'éj§--._f( NG
= B . e 2 ol B IR REERLSEIES S ST § o\ VT
g RS 5| c8 ks . , vam S iS | A
g K i - B / — — ] 16'x8" FTG-1 25 'y =
g o g-8" || ]t e | L T | ER Nur.sew {3
E - < 1 ‘ | [ 2 \J‘A 215 (5'} 3
E | - ’ ) E | % . L =
F v - PIpe3STD A I. " T p—— % \\\
L —— P SRED BROT
Area Drain - Tie into draintile below ~ ‘ ‘ AT LTI
}\"4 &) ) % S — n " " = " w "
Bituminous Waterproofing ol Il FO = 30"X30"X12" 11e PRZ3EX3RI2 RV MAY 13, 2024
EAN A'\ N =C> - =
L ; 2l | 2
ga, - A N =©
S | — q 1= REVISIONS
4" Perforated PVC Drain Tile - Typ @ i — - N — Number DESCRIPTION DATE
perimeter-wrap in filter cloth & gravel ° N ° N c8
4" Perforated PVC Drain Tile - Typ @ 3 = “|lcs g E g.g" ©
D perimeter-wrap in filter cloth & gravel ] ‘ . q - ! = N D
] 64Mil4ll?olyethylenemp pump ) é i 9'-Q" 33
L - b cs i Pipe3STD| | - - N ©
/ 8"/ ’ " S .
. 9! - Oll A: ‘T : |
| . - SRR 5 : 12 x 12 12 x 12
\[ o4 ~ a [T - 1
S - - C ‘ - 4 (ool I
N PRI 4.7 ofa S o | I Ol o>
° ° o = \f N " < | X . ‘
Egress:' La}dder Steps (R310.2.3.1): * - :: %%j n Uffer
) « 12" wide (Mln) - - 0'-11/2"1- Ground 4
™ + 3"deep (Min) "3 .- P -
R 1 n : M RN ; -
B N i C8 .
l Area Drain - | Tlo-o F 16"x8" FTG-1 7 B
S ©o ( ; I - > V7 < -
\ ' N . . v 44, N 7 < 2 40 4 4 D <
N S TN D — — T — — T ~ N ~a 7 7 N
o =O :o —O
e K - . oy DRAWING TITLE
- i 8ls I }\¥Sump Sleeve Under o] IS olo
- N - - - : Footin .
@ \ SR — PR BRI g Foundation Plan
o) :4 E N~ 7 [ 11 4 e " e N Ze N\ D o N T
| - V 6" Sever Sleeve 1'-4" - 16"x8" FTG-1
Under Footing \ 12'-0" / 16'- 0" 14' - Q"
B 4 : - 2" Sleeve for Water B DATE ISSUED NORTH
—] L P D supply below Footing —
N
01 02 -~ 03 04
DRAWING NUMBER
2 Detail - Window Well Foundation Plan
= 172" = 10" 1/4" = 1'-Q" a 1 01
A A
G:\Shared drives\06 - Architecture\02 - Master Plan\Somerset\01-Working Files\Revit Central File\Somerset-
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EGRESS
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571 _ 8"
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W10 X 22 STEEL BEAM

C8

|
PORCH SLAB MIN. 6" WITH #4
BARS 12" 0.C. EW MIN 1-1/2"

- ——

STORAGE

2

92% efficient unit - sealed _
combustion & vented to the ©
exterior via vertical stack or %
side wall power vent.
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.
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8| - 8Il
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2/A202

General Notes:

DOORS AND WINDOW

1. ALL GLAZING WITHIN 12" OF THE FINISHED FLOOR, ADJACENT TO DOORS <24" AND
WITHIN DOORS, ABOVE BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY TYPE GLASS AND LABELED SUCH & IN
COMPLIANCE W/ SECTION 308 OF THE IRC.

2. SHOWER DOORS SHALL HAVE SAFETY GLAZING. HINGED SHOWER DOORS SHALL SWING
OUTWARD.

GARAGES:

1. GARAGE SEPARATION WALL TO BE 1-HR CONST. W/ MIN. 5/8" TYPE X GWB, EXTEND TO
BOTT. OF ROOF. DOOR TO BE 20-MIN RATED, 1-3/8" S.C. & EQUIPPED W/ CLOSURE &
LATCH

2. 15 & 20-AMP RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE GFCI PROTECTION

3. TYPE-X5/8" GB REQUIRED ON GARAGE CEILING BELOW LIVING AREAS

LIGHT AND VENTILATION:

1. PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER R303.7.9

2. GABLE VENT & MUSHROOM VENTS TO PROVIDE A MIN. OF 10 S.F. NET-FREE OF ATTIC
VENTILATION

3. FURNACES ENCLOSED IN AROOM LESS THAN 100 S.F. SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ A MEANS
OF COMBUSTION MAKE-UP AIR AS DETERMINED/CALCULATED AND PRESCRIBED BY
MECH. CONTRACTOR

4. VENTILATE KITCHENS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS PER R303.3

5. PROVIDE MIN. 16" x 10" SOFFIT VENTS ALONG EAVE SPACED EVENLY W/ NO MORE THAN
8-0"0.C.

GYPSUM BOARD:
1. GWB APPLIED TO CEILINGS SHALL BE 16: WHEN FRAMING MEMBERS ARE 16" O.C. OR 5/8"
WHEN MEMBERS ARE 24" O.C. OR USE 1/2" SAG-RESISTANT GYP. CEILING BOARD

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

1. FURNACE & WATER HEATER SHALL BE ON 18" PLATFORMS IN PLACED IN A GARAGE OR
ROOM W/ DIRECT ACCESS TO A GARAGE.

2. PROVIDE MIN. 78% AFUE FOR WEATHERIZED GAS HEATING EQUIP. 80% FOR NON-
WEATHERIZED

3. PROVIDE MIN. 13 SEER FOR AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT

4. SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED TO MIN. R-8

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
1. PROVIDE UFER GROUND ENCASED IN CONCRETE FOOTING
2. ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER
3. RECEPT. IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED:
a. BEDROOM, KITCHEN (W/IN 6 FEET OF SINK), GARAGE, SHED, EXTERIOR, UNFINISHED
BASEMENT & HEATED FLOORS
4. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 120-V, SHINGLE PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP OUTLETS
INSTALLED IN:
a. BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, REC ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, & SIM. ROOMS SHALL
BE PROTECTED BY A COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
5. ALL 15 & 20-A RECEPT. SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT.
a. EXCEPTION: RECEPTACLES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED TAMPER-RESISTANT:
+ RECEPTACLES LOCATED MORE THAN 5.5 FEET AFF
+ WHERE SUCH RECEPTACLES ARE LOCATED IN SPACES DEDICATED FOR THE
APPLIANCE SERVED & UNDER CONDITIONS OF NORMAL USE, THE APPLIANCES
ARE NOT EASILY MOVED. APPLIANCES TO BE CORD-N-PLUG CONNECTED TO
RECEPT.

EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING

1. BOTTOM SILL PLATES SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR EQUAL

2. SILL PLATES SHALL BEAR/EXTEND MIN. 6-INCHES ABOVE GRADE

3. ALL EXT. STUDS TO BE SECURED TO THEIR DOUBLE TOP PLATES W/ (2) 16-d NAILS (MIN)

4. ALL EXTERIOR CORNERS TO BE BRACED WITH 7/16" OSB NAILING SCHEDULE SHALL BE
8d COMMON @ 6" O.C. ALONG EDGES & 8d COMMONS @ 12" 0.C. @ INTERMEDIATE
STUDS

ROOF FRAMING

1. ALL ROOF EAVES/OVERHANGS TO BE 16" - UNO

2. ALL JOISTS & RAFTERS TO BE ALIGNED OVER SUDS

3. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16" OSB LAID W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO
EAVE LINE & STAGGERED 48" 0.C. W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO EAVE LINE
& STAGGERED 48" O.C. W/ GALV. SPACER CLIPS ALONG ALL EDGES - SECURE
SHEATHING W/ 8d COMMON NAILS TO RAFTERS AT 6" OC.C ALL EDGES

UNFINISHED BASEMENT REQUIREMENTS

1. FIRE PROTECTION OF FLOORS: FLOOR ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED W/ JOISTS LESS
THAN 2X10 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

2. |-JOISTS OR OPEN WEB JOISTS OVER UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH 5/8" GWB

3. UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE MIN. R-13 INSULATED WALL OR INSULATED O/H
FLOOR/CEILING (MIN R-19)

4. ALL EXPOSED HVAC DUCTING IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS TO BE MIN R-8 INSULATED OR
ENCLOSED INSIDE A FLOOR/CEILING

5. UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO CONDITIONED AIR OUTLETS

EROSION CONTROL
1. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE & IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AT ALL
TIMES DURING INSPECTIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT THEY ARE NOT, THE INSPECTOR MAY
CANCEL THE INSPECTION UNTIL SUCH TIME THE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN
PLACE. A FINE, RE-INSPECTION FEE & STOP-WORK ORDER MAY BE ISSUED IF EROSION
CONTROL IS NOT ADDRESSED. MINIMUMS INCLUDE:
A. SILT FENCE OR STRAW WATTLE AROUND ALL DISTURBED SOIL, SHALL BE IN PLACE
BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION BEGINS
B. TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, THIS ENTRANCE SHOULD BE THE
ONLY ENTRANCE & EXIT USED FOR VEHICLES INTO & OUT OF THE SITE
C. STREETS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF ALL SOIL & GRAVEL IN A BROOM CLEAN
CONDITION AT ALL TIMES

WOOD FRAMING, FLOORS AND ROOF NOTES

1. EXT. WALL FRAMING TO BE 2 x 4 (SYP OR DFL STUD GRADE 2 OR BETTER) @ 15" O.C.

2. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" OSB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C. PANEL INDEX 24/0; PROVIDE
CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES

3. SHEATH EXT. WALLS W/ 7/16" OSB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C.

4. HEADERS: PROVIDE (2) 2 x 8 (SYP OR DFL #2 OR BETTER) UNO; CONSTRUCT HEADERS
W/ 2x8 &7/16" OSB BETWEEN W/ (2) ROWS OF 16d @ 16" O.C.

5. BLOCKING MIN. 1.5 INCHES UTILITY GRADE LUMBER-JOISTS TO BE SUPPORTED AT ENDS
FULL DEPTH SOLID BLOCKING NOT < 2-INCHES

6. TJIF.J., CJ. & RAFTERS TO BE SYP OR DFL GRADE #2 OR BETTER

7. EXT. WALL STUDS & LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
ROOF/CEILING DIAPHRAGM PER IRC 602.3

8. STUDS, RAFTERS JOISTS, MIS. LUMBER MIN. GRADE #2 D.F. OR S.Y.P.

PHYSICAL SECURITY ORDINANCE
1. OWNER/BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE OF PHYSICAL SECURITY
ORDINANCE FOR THEIR LOCAL JURISDICTION

ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD

‘ —

I~

SOMERSET

architect:

Elevate Design + Build

350 SW Longview Blvd

Lee's Summit, MO 64081
816.622.8826 voice
www.elevatedesignbuildkc.com

UNLESS A PROFESSIONAL SEAL WITH SIGNATURE AND DATE IS
AFFIXED, THIS DOCUMENT IS PRELIMINARY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR
CONSTRUCTION, RECORDING PURPOSES OR IMPLEMENTATION
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RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION

AS NOTED FOR PLAN REVIEW
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI

—

‘ [0)

‘ 9]

15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 06/27/2024
General Notes:
DOORS AND WINDOW
ALL GLAZING WITHIN 12" OF THE FINISHED FLOOR, ADJACENT TO DOORS <24" AND
WITHIN DOORS, ABOVE BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY TYPE GLASS AND LABELED SUCH & IN
COMPLIANCE W/ SECTION 308 OF THE IRC.
2. SHOWER DOORS SHALL HAVE SAFETY GLAZING. HINGED SHOWER DOORS SHALL SWING ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD
OUTWARD.
GARAGES:
1. GARAGE SEPARATION WALL TO BE 1-HR CONST. W/ MIN. 5/8" TYPE X GWB, EXTEND TO
BOTT. OF ROOF. DOOR TO BE 20-MIN RATED, 1-3/8" S.C. & EQUIPPED W/ CLOSURE &
LATCH
2. 15 & 20-AMP RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE GFCI PROTECTION
3. TYPE-X 5/8" GB REQUIRED ON GARAGE CEILING BELOW LIVING AREAS
L
12'-0" 16'-0" 14'-0" LIGHT AND VENTILATION:
/4\ 1. PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER R303.7.9
2/A201 2. GABLE VENT & MUSHROOM VENTS TO PROVIDE A MIN. OF 10 S.F. NET-FREE OF ATTIC
VENTILATION
w 3. FURNACES ENCLOSED IN AROOM LESS THAN 100 S.F. SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ A MEANS
| | OF COMBUSTION MAKE-UP AIR AS DETERMINED/CALCULATED AND PRESCRIBED BY
MECH. CONTRACTOR
Y . " " qu . " " qu 4. VENTILATE KITCHENS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS PER R303.3
3-3 2-1112 ¥-3 2'-1112 §-3 5. PROVIDE MIN. 16" x 10" SOFFIT VENTS ALONG EAVE SPACED EVENLY W/ NO MORE THAN
8-0"0.C.
3 GYPSUM BOARD:
w
(30"/5'0") (30"/5'0" 1. GWB APPLIED TO CEILINGS SHALL BE 16: WHEN FRAMING MEMBERS ARE 16" 0.C. OR 5/8"
\ 3 OSI-5| 0 EGRE883 OSI-5| 0 Y ! \ WHEN MEMBERS ARE 24" O.C. OR USE 1/2" SAG-RESISTANT GYP. CEILING BOARD
iz e o - MECHANICAL SYSTEMS
i © 1. FURNACE & WATER HEATER SHALL BE ON 18" PLATFORMS IN PLACED IN A GARAGE OR
42" CS-WS LEDGE WINDOW 2" CS-WISP . ROOM W/ DIRECT ACCESS TO A GARAGE. | K
A N _ _ — — __BOX OUT ——SEAT] _ _ o _ 2. PROVIDE MIN. 78% AFUE FOR WEATHERIZED GAS HEATING EQUIP. 80% FOR NON-
\ ~ 2 (2)2X 12 WEATHERIZED
| o o 3. PROVIDE MIN. 13 SEER FOR AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT
& 4. SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED TO MIN. R-8
4-41/2" 3-3" 4-41/2" = 9 -0 WALLS TYP. =
z %) T ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS h
_O. o — 11— — —— —— ———H 8 1. PROVIDE UFER GROUND ENCASED IN CONCRETE FOOTING
) z . h 2. ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER
X —— BOX VAULT \ ) 3. RECEPT. IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED:
(3'0"50" 3'0"5'0" ) ! | | < a. BEDROOM, KITCHEN (W/IN 6 FEET OF SINK), GARAGE, SHED, EXTERIOR, UNFINISHED
Ao " a BASEMENT & HEATED FLOORS
34" CS-WSP SH SH 34" CS-WSk | | 4. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 120-V, SHINGLE PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP OUTLETS
o i % E4 % INSTALLED IN:
, — , . BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, REC ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, & SIM. ROOMS SHALL
= (é) - | | = *" BE PROTEGTED BY A COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
m S “E4 COVERED DECK | 2X6DFNO2@ 16 0. | ~ INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT m
- ! .C. 5. ALL 15 & 20-A RECEPT. SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT.
- c.> - 9 w CEILING JOISTS TYP /\"?‘ o a. EXCEPTION: RECEPTACLES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL NOT BE J
io N 2'-111/4" 3-41/2" 3'-41/2" 3'-41/2" 2'-111/4" s ' s ! REQUIRED TAMPER-RESISTANT:
~ 2 4 ’ = =2 | L RECEPTACLES LOCATED MORE THAN 5.5 FEET AFF m
T - WHERE SUCH RECEPTACLES ARE LOCATED IN SPACES DEDICATED FOR THE
= = APPLIANCE SERVED & UNDER CONDITIONS OF NORMAL USE, THE APPLIANCES
fg - ; PRIMARY BED ; ARE NOT EASILY MOVED. APPLIANCES TO BE CORD-N-PLUG CONNECTED TO
=C> U) DINING ROOM 2'8" @ 2|8l| 6'5" 2l8|| 6l5|| 2'8" 6'5" ?\ ?\ RECEPT
™ : :} :: :: o & EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING
- L FX FX FX FX | 1. BOTTOM SILL PLATES SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR EQUAL O
—— o — — — — — - — — — — — 2. SILL PLATES SHALL BEAR/EXTEND MIN. 6-INCHES ABOVE GRADE
™ 3. ALL EXT. STUDS TO BE SECURED TO THEIR DOUBLE TOP PLATES W/ (2) 16-d NAILS (MIN)
P (2) 11-7/8" x 1-3/4" LVL HDR | 5 4. ALL EXTERIOR CORNERS TO BE BRACED WITH 7/16” 0SB NAILING SCHEDULE SHALL BE
| T ‘ = 8d COMMON @ 6" O.C. ALONG EDGES & 8d COMMONS @ 12 0.C. @ INTERMEDIATE
— PR 7 K STUDS
7 - 2X6DFNO2@ 16" O.C. \ & I -
ul -_ s s 7Y = — 4 N N
A CEILING JOISTS TYP. = ROOF FRAMING
& > 1. ALL ROOF EAVES/OVERHANGS TO BE 16" - UNO
g " v ogn — 2 2. ALL JOISTS & RAFTERS TO BE ALIGNED OVER SUDS H
2-1 L 4-0 L 3-4 L y 30768 IS AN 3. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16" OSB LAID W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO
q q ﬂ - % %ﬂ Glass Barn Door gé, EAVE LINE & STAGGERED 48" 0.C. W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO EAVE LINE
- X & STAGGERED 48" 0.C. W/ GALV. SPACER CLIPS ALONG ALL EDGES - SECURE
< ~ "
ASPHALT SINGLES OVER 154 ] : N _ S 5 o ower 1l . SHEATHING W/ 8d COMMON NAILS TO RAFTERS AT 6" OC.C ALL EDGES
FELT PAPER ON MIN. 9/16" PLYWD. . L =y 2X6DFNO2@ 16" O.C. ™ ap — i UNFINISHED BASEMENT REQUIREMENTS
OR OSB BOARD W/ SPACER CLIPS o o | | = CEILING JOISTS TYP. N e S ?:fAENP;%%%ms?gN;LFSJRnASB IIE:FL{OOR ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED W/ JOISTS LESS
EDGES NAILED @ 6" O.C. W/ 84 COMMON INSULATION BABBLE @ RAFTERS 85 KircHeN =3 ] SHOWER © 2. IOISTS OR OPEN WEB JOISTS OVER UNFINSHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED
~ P @ WITH 5/8" GWB
S/-I\:FI)ERRgYP 4 OR BETTER £s o | O 2 ? 12" Seat G 4 3. UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE MIN. R-13 INSULATED WALL OR INSULATED OH
F. I ° L5 K FLOOR/CEILING (MIN R-19)
o = GREAT ROOM 3 - 4. ALL EXPOSED HVAC DUCTING IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS TO BE MIN R-8 INSULATED OR
REDWOOD OR VINYL FASCIA ' | ° = . . 2 purs ENCLOSED INSIDE A FLOORICEILING
SEE CEIL'G. JOIST SCHEDLE & 11-1 CEILING = | 8
W/ GALV. FLASHING DENOTED ON PLANS - Q O ‘ T Sl 2 m O I 5. UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO CONDITIONED AR OUTLETS
(o) ~
! S ~ o o EROSION CONTROL
ALLJOISTSTOD.G. OR SYP #2 OR BETTER x E4 < i EQ = 1. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE & IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AT ALL G
—r Q L w . TIMES DURING INSPECTIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT THEY ARE NOT, THE INSPECTOR MAY —
O O 5 L 3 S = CANCEL THE INSPECTION UNTIL SUCH TIME THE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN
w o = PRIMARY BATH ) N PLACE. A FINE, RE-INSPECTION FEE & STOP-WORK ORDER MAY BE ISSUED IF EROSION
GUTTER BATT INSULATION o = ! =) CONTROL IS NOT ADDRESSED. MINIMUMS INCLUDE:
9-0" B B L iy PURLIN SUPPORT TYP. N — L K A S|ELFT Jggis YOEXSCTAI?/AAV.\I{QI)V,\/‘\&LGIEl ,\/‘\;{OUND ALL DISTURBED SOIL, SHALL BE IN PLACE
Roof " | & 10'-0" 5-3"s, 9" % @ “ B. TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, THIS ENTRANCE SHOULD BE THE
" T = o S ONLY ENTRANCE & EXIT USED FOR VEHICLES INTO & OUT OF THE SITE
2 x4 LOOKOUTS @ 24" O.C. = 2468 o % AR C. STREETS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF ALL SOIL & GRAVEL IN A BROOM CLEAN
W/ VINYL SLOTTED EAVES % REE. | v | N sl = wifl (=) CONDITION ATALL TIMES architect:
1/2" GWB CEILING % ' Wine G4 § C‘B ﬁ WOOD FRAMING, FLOORS AND ROOF NOTES Elevate Design + Build
< Rack % ' <3 24"6'8" | ~ 1. EXT. WALL FRAMING TO BE 2 x 4 (SYP OR DFL STUD GRADE 2 OR BETTER) @ 15" O.C. 350 SW Longview Bivd
DOUBLE TOP PLATE < o 2. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" 0SB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C. PANEL INDEX 24/0; PROVIDE . ;
S = § . g CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES Lee's Summit, MO 64081
I < = STAIR W D — — — —r— , N 3. SHEATH EXT. WALLS W/ 716" OSB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C. 816.622.8826 voice
< Q . % ] o - > 4. HEADERS: PROVIDE (2) 2 x 8 (SYP OR DFL #2 OR BETTER) UNO; CONSTRUCT HEADERS | desienbuildk
WATER RESISTANT > N =K BUTLERS < & =) ) W/ 2 x 8 & 7/16" 0SB BETWEEN W (2) ROWS OF 16d @ 16" O.C. F www.elevatedesignbuildkc.com
= g PANTRY _ K 5. BLOCKING MIN. 1.5 INCHES UTILITY GRADE LUMBER-JOISTS TO BE SUPPORTED AT ENDS I
5/8" DENS-GLASS OR SIM. PER IRC 703.2: WEATHER RESISTANT Cls PANTRY ‘g X F::T:\)nQ;'I'Y ?) o FULL DEPTH SOLID BLOCKING NOT < Z-INCHES UNLESS A PROFESSIONAL SEAL WITH SIGNATURE AND DATE IS
SHEATHING W SHEATHING PAPER, ASPHALT SATLRATED o - 8 < R W B
BITUMINUOUS MEMBRANE FELT NO.15-COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226 APPLIED - G6 B : 0 O CELING ARG PeN IR a2 5 CONSTRUCTION, RECORDING PURPOSES OR IMPLEMENTATION
OVER THE SUDS OR SHEATHING OF 3 '\‘ | I = 5 LAUNDRY < 8. STUDS, RAFTERS JOISTS, MIS. LUMBER MIN. GRADE #2 D.F. OR S.Y.P. i,
® [ )
ALL EXT. WALLS r = P> o = — — — — 5 PHYSICAL SECURITY ORDINANCE ™ ofF Mis o 7,
[ o ~ - NS < " 1. OWNER/BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE OF PHYSICAL SECURITY o~ ‘\E P SC) %, r
C B 7 B B B q ® & _FOVER _ o B w 48" CS-WP B ORDINANCE FOR THEIR LOCAL JURISDICTION S AN A A B/p ¢ %/ g
2 = | L) 3 i - WA o
I  — _ = - 2 =) -
2x 4 (OR 6) STUDS @ 16" O.C. 245 e ~ < E = o ‘ o TS | WA
S K< A U] \ n I X e
BATT INSULATION D.F. OR SYP #2 OR BETTER @ | . S £ i — =
OR BLOWN FIBERGLASS INSULATION ) i OFFICE : : 3 - | 8 I,‘ = )5 ”Ut';csn ..-'& S
W/ 4 MIL VAPOR BARRIER < i 2R@ 7" - ¢ Z \J‘A SoS
> a 2X6DFNO2@ 16" O.C. <! q ® E | % oe o \‘-CSJS
1/2" GWP INTERIOR- PAINT 2 CEILING JOISTS TYP § 28'/6'8" | l N \ % 7R N O
;I . " | \ / %, ED AR “\\
! 5 S S0 T
5 3 ..
~ ¢l - 2X8DFNO2@ 16" O.C. CEILING JOISTS TYP. | 2é€|3§§?02|s@'rs16w%0 = MAY 13, 2024
a O — .
. w \ |=
0" 1 E <
— — — : — > z u
T foa)
Main Level % ALL FLOOR JOISTS TO BE D.F. OR SYP #2 OR BETTER Q el 2 = " REVISIONS
_ EI - I DD E |y m— Number DESCRIPTION DATE
o) BA (2]
. 2 8 -8" / = bORCH GARAGE |5 °
T Y s N
o A 2'4 @) - ~ D
% e 5% = [
=z - U ~ S § x © |
= o | P9:9:9:9.:9.0.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9: xx'n\x =X 2'6"/6'8" 1 (<_E) o g
S o < dEZ |- -
CNEN n Cs Zz 9 E ol I
< wn ~ l o O = ‘
N :’ : _ i ' - - - — - — — = (s e [ [
\/\/ % &~ | (D/C)Z”>J%‘\ |
e \// \ - w | E % g ol !
/X\/*;“ F _ E4 ‘ SoWE ‘
s = ey — ! w o= < !
\ o, K | =SI=s0" o
AN /\ . " N ] T I | g
4 - A\ I L Omol I 1
BITUMINOUS WATERPROOFING ? = — BED? % ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 8
L C! = ; I | | | -
5 = N s ‘ ‘ ‘ 8'0"/7'0" 11 E | C PROJECT
s =] 2X6DFNO2@ 16" O.C. CEIL 9 | 16'0"/7'0" | ‘ OMH |
L p RAFTERS TYP, ® | | OH | ]
D & _ o ] i - (2) 12" LVL OVEARHEAD HDR. @
. ; o 75 o - 7 U) o o " N n - o o o
4" PERFORATED PVC DRAIN . A 7 0" PP 12127 LVL OVEARHEAD HDR 20" P :
TILE TYP. @ PERIMETER iy o 10- 11112 3 < DRAWING TITLE
@ - ? ol 7-6 HEADER HT. h o
WRAP IN FILTER CLOTH & X Fl P| Main L |
GRAVEL SURROUND-RUN TO R E - _ TG 4 F 4 F | T 2, | o _ o - - ] o o L - oor Filan -ivialn Leve
DAYLIGHT - 20" cs-WspP (20'70")  (20vr0")  (2070") I 20" CSIWSP
\,7 ﬂj7 2I 1 0" FiXed 2| 1 1 " FiXed 2| 1 1 " FiXed 5' 4" 1 OI Oll 1 Ol Oll 1 Ol OII
910" A ’ B / B DATE ISSUED NORTH
-10-2nent ' = _ L 14'-Q" \ 8'-0" \ 20'-0" L, 10'- 0"
T.O. Footing s ABY o= 7 7
1/A201
DRAWING NUMBER
@ Wall Section Copy 1 1" Main Level Floor Plan A1 O 3
1/2" =1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" A
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General Notes:

11"8"

56‘ _ 2||

2X10 #2 DFL PURLIN
2X6 STRUTS 4' O.C.

2X6RAF@24"0O.C.

{POST DOWN TO BEARI

NG

WALLS/BEAMS ON MAIN LEVEL}

4" /112"

—————

4"112"

-

2X10 #2 DFL PURLIN
2X6 STRUTS 4'0.C

2X6RAF @ 24"0O.C.

| ~ {POST DOWN TO BEARING
WALLS/BEPl\MS ON MAIN LEVEL}

-

2 X6 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

2X10 #2 DFL PURLIN
2X6 STRUTS 4' O.C.

6"‘

6"

11"8"

35! _ 2"

OVERFRAME

GARAGE STEEL BEAM

6"

172" 112"

E—

2 X6 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

21! _ 6"

DOORS AND WINDOW

1. ALL GLAZING WITHIN 12" OF THE FINISHED FLOOR, ADJACENT TO DOORS <24" AND
WITHIN DOORS, ABOVE BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY TYPE GLASS AND LABELED SUCH & IN
COMPLIANCE W/ SECTION 308 OF THE IRC.

2. SHOWER DOORS SHALL HAVE SAFETY GLAZING. HINGED SHOWER DOORS SHALL SWING
OUTWARD.

GARAGES:

1. GARAGE SEPARATION WALL TO BE 1-HR CONST. W/ MIN. 5/8" TYPE X GWB, EXTEND TO
BOTT. OF ROOF. DOOR TO BE 20-MIN RATED, 1-3/8" S.C. & EQUIPPED W/ CLOSURE &
LATCH

2. 15 & 20-AMP RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE GFCI PROTECTION

3. TYPE-X5/8" GB REQUIRED ON GARAGE CEILING BELOW LIVING AREAS

LIGHT AND VENTILATION:

1. PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER R303.7.9

2. GABLE VENT & MUSHROOM VENTS TO PROVIDE A MIN. OF 10 S.F. NET-FREE OF ATTIC
VENTILATION

3. FURNACES ENCLOSED IN AROOM LESS THAN 100 S.F. SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ A MEANS
OF COMBUSTION MAKE-UP AIR AS DETERMINED/CALCULATED AND PRESCRIBED BY
MECH. CONTRACTOR

4. VENTILATE KITCHENS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS PER R303.3

5. PROVIDE MIN. 16" x 10" SOFFIT VENTS ALONG EAVE SPACED EVENLY W/ NO MORE THAN
8-0"0.C.

GYPSUM BOARD:
1. GWB APPLIED TO CEILINGS SHALL BE 16: WHEN FRAMING MEMBERS ARE 16" O.C. OR 5/8"
WHEN MEMBERS ARE 24" O.C. OR USE 1/2" SAG-RESISTANT GYP. CEILING BOARD

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

1. FURNACE & WATER HEATER SHALL BE ON 18" PLATFORMS IN PLACED IN A GARAGE OR
ROOM W/ DIRECT ACCESS TO A GARAGE.

2. PROVIDE MIN. 78% AFUE FOR WEATHERIZED GAS HEATING EQUIP. 80% FOR NON-
WEATHERIZED

3. PROVIDE MIN. 13 SEER FOR AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT

4. SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED TO MIN. R-8

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
1. PROVIDE UFER GROUND ENCASED IN CONCRETE FOOTING
2. ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER
3. RECEPT. IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED:
a. BEDROOM, KITCHEN (W/IN 6 FEET OF SINK), GARAGE, SHED, EXTERIOR, UNFINISHED
BASEMENT & HEATED FLOORS
4. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 120-V, SHINGLE PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP OUTLETS
INSTALLED IN:
a. BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, REC ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, & SIM. ROOMS SHALL
BE PROTECTED BY A COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
5. ALL 15 & 20-A RECEPT. SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT.
a. EXCEPTION: RECEPTACLES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED TAMPER-RESISTANT:
+ RECEPTACLES LOCATED MORE THAN 5.5 FEET AFF
+ WHERE SUCH RECEPTACLES ARE LOCATED IN SPACES DEDICATED FOR THE
APPLIANCE SERVED & UNDER CONDITIONS OF NORMAL USE, THE APPLIANCES
ARE NOT EASILY MOVED. APPLIANCES TO BE CORD-N-PLUG CONNECTED TO
RECEPT.

EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING

1. BOTTOM SILL PLATES SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR EQUAL

2. SILL PLATES SHALL BEAR/EXTEND MIN. 6-INCHES ABOVE GRADE

3. ALL EXT. STUDS TO BE SECURED TO THEIR DOUBLE TOP PLATES W/ (2) 16-d NAILS (MIN)

4. ALL EXTERIOR CORNERS TO BE BRACED WITH 7/16" OSB NAILING SCHEDULE SHALL BE
8d COMMON @ 6" O.C. ALONG EDGES & 8d COMMONS @ 12" 0.C. @ INTERMEDIATE
STUDS

ROOF FRAMING

1. ALL ROOF EAVES/OVERHANGS TO BE 16" - UNO

2. ALL JOISTS & RAFTERS TO BE ALIGNED OVER SUDS

3. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16" OSB LAID W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO
EAVE LINE & STAGGERED 48" 0.C. W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO EAVE LINE
& STAGGERED 48" O.C. W/ GALV. SPACER CLIPS ALONG ALL EDGES - SECURE
SHEATHING W/ 8d COMMON NAILS TO RAFTERS AT 6" OC.C ALL EDGES

UNFINISHED BASEMENT REQUIREMENTS

1. FIRE PROTECTION OF FLOORS: FLOOR ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED W/ JOISTS LESS
THAN 2X10 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

2. |-JOISTS OR OPEN WEB JOISTS OVER UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH 5/8" GWB

3. UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL BE MIN. R-13 INSULATED WALL OR INSULATED O/H
FLOOR/CEILING (MIN R-19)

4. ALL EXPOSED HVAC DUCTING IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS TO BE MIN R-8 INSULATED OR
ENCLOSED INSIDE A FLOOR/CEILING

5. UNFINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO CONDITIONED AIR OUTLETS

EROSION CONTROL
1. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE & IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AT ALL
TIMES DURING INSPECTIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT THEY ARE NOT, THE INSPECTOR MAY
CANCEL THE INSPECTION UNTIL SUCH TIME THE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN
PLACE. A FINE, RE-INSPECTION FEE & STOP-WORK ORDER MAY BE ISSUED IF EROSION
CONTROL IS NOT ADDRESSED. MINIMUMS INCLUDE:
A. SILT FENCE OR STRAW WATTLE AROUND ALL DISTURBED SOIL, SHALL BE IN PLACE
BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION BEGINS
B. TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, THIS ENTRANCE SHOULD BE THE
ONLY ENTRANCE & EXIT USED FOR VEHICLES INTO & OUT OF THE SITE
C. STREETS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF ALL SOIL & GRAVEL IN A BROOM CLEAN
CONDITION AT ALL TIMES

WOOD FRAMING, FLOORS AND ROOF NOTES

1. EXT. WALL FRAMING TO BE 2 x 4 (SYP OR DFL STUD GRADE 2 OR BETTER) @ 15" O.C.

2. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" OSB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C. PANEL INDEX 24/0; PROVIDE
CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES

3. SHEATH EXT. WALLS W/ 7/16" OSB NAILED W/ 8d @ 6" O.C.

4. HEADERS: PROVIDE (2) 2 x 8 (SYP OR DFL #2 OR BETTER) UNO; CONSTRUCT HEADERS
W/ 2x8 &7/16" OSB BETWEEN W/ (2) ROWS OF 16d @ 16" O.C.

5. BLOCKING MIN. 1.5 INCHES UTILITY GRADE LUMBER-JOISTS TO BE SUPPORTED AT ENDS
FULL DEPTH SOLID BLOCKING NOT < 2-INCHES

6. TJIF.J., CJ. & RAFTERS TO BE SYP OR DFL GRADE #2 OR BETTER

7. EXT. WALL STUDS & LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
ROOF/CEILING DIAPHRAGM PER IRC 602.3

8. STUDS, RAFTERS JOISTS, MIS. LUMBER MIN. GRADE #2 D.F. OR S.Y.P.

PHYSICAL SECURITY ORDINANCE
1. OWNER/BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE OF PHYSICAL SECURITY
ORDINANCE FOR THEIR LOCAL JURISDICTION
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Lighting Fixture Schedule
- Note:
Type Mark Description Type Comments 1. Lighting fixtures penetrating the thermal envelope (Ex: can lights in attic) shall be IC-Rated,
Leakage-Rated and sealed to teh gypsum wallboard (N1103.1.1)
B1 Ceiling Mounted Exposed Bulb
C1 Recessed Can Light - Interior ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD
C2 Recessed Can Light - Exterior
C3 LED Disk Light
CF Ceiling Fan
L CF1 Ceiling Fan w/ Light - Surface Mounted L
— P1 Decorative Pendent Fixture Mount bottom of fixture 84" AFF ——
S1 Wall Sconce - Exterior Mount bottom of fixture 84" AFF
V2 Vanity Wall Mounted Mount bottom of fixture 84" AFF
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Leakage-Rated and sealed to teh gypsum wallboard (N1103.1.1)
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z Deck pier dia, RE Plan \
g U
N ! ; FASTEN 6" ALONG THE EDGES
B N ”-| ALIGNMENT BEAD FASTEN 6" IN THE FIELD 6 Mil. Polyethylene B DATE ISSUED
o | g I 4" Perforated PVC Drain Tile - Typ@ |
perimeter-wrap in filter cloth & gravel
1-0" Min. conc. coverage for surround, run to sump pump
7 reinforcing for walls/footings is 2"
_ MIN Wall Footing, RE Foundation Plan
"’A 1/8" GAP DRAWING NUMBER
—
7
Cover Typ
@ Typ Details for Post/Pier 7 Lateral Deck Connection 2 SMARTSIDE PANEL NAILING PATTERN Detail - Footing A5 O 1
11/2" =1'-0" 11/2" =1'-0" 3"=1-0" 11/2" =1"-0"
A A
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15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2
Design No. L504 )
Design No. U303
Unrestrained assembly rating - 1Hr. "
. . . PROVIDE HEX NUT MEETING ASTM
L . . Bea”ng Wa" Ratlng 1 Hr a % v A563 GRADE A REQUIREMENTS
Finish Rating - 24 Min. o4 SILL PLATE SPLICE
é %( (@) 1/3" FLAT WASHER MEETING ASTM
o SILL PLATE F436 TYPE I(USE 3x3x0.229 SQUARE

jurisdictions employing the UL or CUL Certification

(suc as Canada), respectively.

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions
employing the UL or CUL Certification

—— SEE TABLE R602.10.4 FOR FASTENING

4

WASHER IF SEISMIC DESIGN
CATEGORY(SDC) = D OR GREATER)

RE: GENERAL NOTES

ELEVATE DESIGN + BUILD

(such as Canada), respectively. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL vl "
L ’ OR STRUCTURAL | O [ SMINTHREAD i L
FIBERBOARD SHEATHING MIN, THREADS
CORNER AT 3x SILL
< <
\ I 7" MIN.
16DNAL@ 12"0.C. —— : E¥BEDME
\ GYP AS REQUIRED & INSTALLED =
K OPT. NON-STRUCTURAL IN ACCORDANCE W/ CHAPTER 7 & \
FILLER PANEL 4
\A é N - — ®
\/ % 1/2" DIA. x 10" LG. MIN. F1554 GRADE 36
; 5 ANCHORAGE DEVICE ALTERNATE
BRACED WALL7L|NE _ = Sl - 2 ANCHORAGE DEVICE REQUIRED PRIOR
K N = SHALL FOLLOW THE MANUFRACTURER'S K
T SEE TABLE R602.10.4 \/ ) INSTALLATION INSTURCTION [
T FOR FASTENING CONT. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL 2 | ANGHOR ROD.TYP.
\ /8"—* 4" MIN. FROM EDGE g:il’_ll__lcpléATE
5 - "
FIELD o & 12" MAX FROM EDGE
JOINT FACTORY > OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL | 4"MIN. FROM END/CORNER SILL PLATE h
GLUED JOINT Lo 12" MAX FROM END/CORNER
1. Wood Studs - Nom 2 by 4 in spaced 16 in. OC, effectively cross-braced. ~Z m
1 Ll —
: L , : . . Q4
L1 /2,,J 2. Gypsum Board" - 5/8 in. thick, with square or tapered edges, applied vertically or horizontally % = & O v 3 & / & T w
Join Detail with vertical joints centered over studs. Horizontal joints nee framing. Fastened to studs and plates e
J 1. Floor Panels / Finished Floor - Composed of plywood floor glued to wood with 1-7/8l|n. long 6d cement coated nails spaced 7 in OC or with 1-7/8 in. long Type 5 screws J m
R stringers. Floor measures 48 in. wide by 5/8 in. thick of structural interior with spaced 8 in OC, or 1-1/4 in. long Type W coarse thread gypsum panel steel screws spaced a max BRACED WALL LINE - - - | )
exterior glue, C-D Grade Douglas fir plywood. Stringers located 12 in. OC of 1200- 8 in OC, with last screw 1 in. from edge of board. 54 in. widths applied horizontally ' > Sill Plate Layout/Details m
psi graded lumber measuring 111/16 by 5-1/4 in. or greater. Firestop's provided \ T Q 1" =1'-0"
between stringers at panel ends from same lumber as stringers. Plywood, 16D NAIL @ 12" O.C. . SEE TABLE R602.10.4 FOR FASTENING
stringers, and firestop's laminated with casein glue. Joints in plywood may be q CONT. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
either scarfed or butted. Adjacent panels joined with 8d common nails 6 in. OC.
Finish Floor-(Optional Not Shown) - The optional finish flooring may consist of one of UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO-Types AR, FRX-G, IP-ARIP-X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, ULIX, ULK SEE TABLE R602.10.4 FOR FASTENING O
the following systems to be applied over Item 1: WRC or WR
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL OR NOTES E%FEL\‘T%LCHEEN 50% OF
System No. 3 . . o STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD SHEATHING ALLOWABLE HOLES AND NOTGHES CREATER THAN 0% C w
Finish Flooring - Floor Toooina Mixture’ — Min 3/4 in. thick £ floor toDoi 3. Joints - When tapered edge gypsum board is used, joints covered with joint compound and \ CORNER RETURN IN ENGINEERED STUDS (LSL ETC) PROVIDE 1604 STRAP
inish Flooring - Floor Topping Mixture’ — Min in. thickness of floor topping : : MANUFRAGTURER PRIOR TO H(
H mixture having a minimum compressive strength of 1500 psi. Refer to manufacturer's paperl t_ape. As an altemnate, gy_pSl‘_lm Vene,er plaster may be apphed to the entire surface of SEE TABLE R602.10.4 FOR FASTENING DRILLING OR CUTTING STUDS AT VERTICAL STACK | H
instructions accompanying the material for specific mix design, Classified veneer baseboard with joints reinforced with paper tape. When square-edge gypsum ALL WALLS .
MAXXON CORP - Types Maxxon Standard and Maxxon High Strength board is used, treatment of joints is optional INSIDE CORNER DETAIL DOUBLE TAP PLATE
2. Sound-Deadening Board— Nom 4 by 8 ft by 1/2 in. thick plain wood fiber board 4. Batts and Blankets - Min 3 in. thick mineral wool batts, friction fit between studs. w
weighing 15 to 18 Ib per cu ft. Installed with long dimension parallel with stringers and THERMAFIBER INC-T SAFB. SAFB FF aZ B%AREDTE'%%HALL g
attached to each stringer with 5d cement coated cooler nails, 1-5/8 in. long,086 in. -1ype d &) 5' NOT EXCEED 40% 1—5/8" MIN.
shank diameter with 1/4 in. diameter flat head spaced nails 12 in. OC. Nails spaced ] _ _ _ _ . . = <§: | OF ACTUAL STUD *i
1/2 in. from side and end joints. 5. Sheathing - Min 15/32 in, thick, 4 ft wide, wood structural panels, min grade "sheathing" GYP AS REQUIRED & INSTALLED @ DEPTH MAXIMUM o
3. Gypsum Board*— Nom 1/2 in. thick, installed with long dimension perpendicular to applied vertically, with vertical joints centered over studs. Attached to studs with 10d galy nails 6 IN ACCORDANCE W/ CHAPTER 7 :
stringers and secured to each stringer with 8d cement coated cooler nails, 2-3/8 in. long, in. OC at the perimeter and 12 in. OC in the field. Sheathing fully covered with a weather resistive , MIN EDGE DISTANCE
G 0.113 in. shank diameter with 9/32 in. diameter flat head spaced 6 in. OC at end joints barrier ’ G
T and 8 in. OC elsewhere. Nails spaced 3/4 and 1/2 in. from side and end joints, ] VERTICAL WALL STUD————= e
. . . N . . 16D NAIL @ 24" O.C.
respectively. Joints in gypsum board shall be staggered with joints in sound-deadening 2 ROWS BOARD HOLES SHALL
board. ——— WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL NOT BE LOCATED IN
AMERICAN GYPSUM CC— Type AG-C 6. Cementitious Backer Units - 1/2 or 5/B in, thick, installed vertically or horizontally over the OR STRUCTURAL e IN
- . o . o o " - . FIBERBOARD SHEATHING b
4. Finishing System - (Not Shown) — Vinyl, dry or premixed joint compound, applied sheathing with vertical joints centered over studs. All joints offset min 12 in from underlying CONT. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL CORNER NOTCH SHALLNOT \ 1-5/8" MIN.
in two coats fo joints and screw-heads. Nom 2 in wide paper tape embedded in first sheathing joints, Fastened to studs and plates with corrosion resistant 2-1/4 in. long chamfered, BRACED WALL LINE EXCEED 25% OF \ ° l %z B
layer of compound over all joints. As an alternate, nom 3/32 in, thick veneer plaster ibbed wafer head ith - head di ter of 400 inch 2-1/4 in hot-dioped ACTUAL STUD DEPTH L Elevate Design + Build
may be applied to the entire surface of gypsum board. ribbed wafer head screws with a minimum head diameter o inches or 2-1/4 in hot-dippe ] OPT. NON-STRUCTURAL LI evate Design + Bui
galvanized roofing nails spaced 8 in. OC. | / FILLER PANEL ? fso. S\év LongtV|'¢\2Avvo lezgm
* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for PR IOy SEARING WALLS 861256222?2'6' Voice
jurisdictions employing the UL or CUL Certification AN TN [ BRACED WALL LINE EXCEED 60% OF ACTUAL / wwx}\/.elévatedesignbuildkc.com
F (such as Canada), respectively. UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO-TypeDCB.  mommamm e x STUD DEPTHAND __ |
7. Joints - Cement board ioints need not be treated FASTENERS AT BOTH STUDS @ CONT. WOOD g#SE%DEg?_"/Ho OF ACTUAL agt’EB'l-g Sg?@éggi?;t) UNLESS A PROFESSIONAL SEAL WITH SIGNATURE AND DATE IS
- o AFFIXED, THIS DOCUMENT IS PRELIMINARY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR
- JoInts eme oa JOI S hee © € reated. EA. PANEL EDGE STRUCTURAL PANEL SEE—?: % OF ACTUAL STUD CONSTRUCTION, RECORDING PURPOSES OR IMPLEMENTATION
UL #L504-1 HR CEILING-FLOOR ASSEMBLY 8. Vapor Retarder, Water Barrier or Weather Resistive Barrier - (Optional, not shown) -As GARAGE DOOR CORNER DETAIL W,
. \ s
required (3 Notching Requirments S OF Misg 7,
FIRERATING: 1 HOUR * Indicates such products shall bear the UL or CUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions 11/2" =1'"-0" S '\; | %A1 z
SYSTEM THICKNESS: 438" employing the UL or CUL Certification (such -V i j -
as Canada), respectively. z ) NUFBc M : 3
(TN 215 I8 S
| 2\, &GS
E E \ % LT \&‘\ o
D [ .
7 7 7 7 OR BAND JOIST CONTINUOUS ALONG LENGTH = 04020 W
ol OF BRACED WALL PANEL e
E i 7
S 1 1 PERPENDICULAR FRAMING MAY 13, 2024
=
\SD @6" O.C.
8D @6" O.C. ALONG ALONG BRACED
BRPC\O(%ED WALL PANEL L WALL PANEL REVISIONS
T i Number DESCRIPTION DATE
~~—BRACED WALL PANEL
D ASSEMBLY OPTIONS. ~~—BRACED WALL PANEL D
— GYPSUM BOARD: ONE LAYER 5/8" THICK GYPSUM BOARD (UL TYPE ULIX™) |
3-16D @16" O.C. 3-16D @ 16" O.C.
WOOD STUDS: 2X4 WOOD STUDS, 16" O.C. / é/';ﬁ'gf BRACED WALL / ALONG@ BRACED
WALL PANEL
GYPSUM BOARD: ONE LAYER 5/8" THICK GYPSUM BOARD (UL TYPE ULIX™) !
TOP PLATE CONTINUITY IS REQUIRED J y
PER SECTION R60.2.3.2 SIDE ELEV. \\ PERPENDICULAR FRAMING \
e e MIN 3" x 11.25" NET HEADER o HEATHING FILLER
UL #U305-1 HR WALL ASSEMBLY - INTERIOR, LOAD BEARING FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER I HEADER SHALL OCCUR AT TOP OF WALL 0 [ |SF NEEDEDG CONTINUOUS FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING
W/ 8d COMMON IN 3" GRID e e e 2'TO 18' (FINISHED WIDTH o RIM OR BAND CONTINUOS ALONG
PATTERN AS SHOWN & 3" O.C. A ( | I | e E— JoisT LENGTH OF BRACED
IN FRAMING AS SHOWN ( SUDS 1 "~ HEADER SHALL BE FASTENED TO | il \
C &SILLS) TYP. | i) THE KING STUDS WITH 6-18d 1 16d SINKER NAILS IN C PROJECT
- [ SeERms | | ZRONS@TOL | Lot: 72 Adams Point Village
" "an FOR PANEL SPLICE, PANEL U MIN. 1,000 LB HEADER-TO-JACK H U .
7/16" APA RATED OSB MIN 4'-0" GYP BOARD BOTH SIDE ' ’ .
N J DOUBLE TOP PLATE” 5416 SHEATHING FOR / EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED & | STRAP BOTH SIDES OF OPENING I \ CONTINUOUS ADDITIONAL FRAMING FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING @ Address : 2709 NE Wheatley Drive,
N — BRACED WALL PANELST= OCCUR WITHIN 24: OF MID- I PER TABLE R602.10.4.1.1 1000 LB HEADER-TO-JACK RIM OR END N s oy £ BOVE f16" 0.C. ALONG BRACED MO.
2 N | s, S e e e s A HEIGHT, ONE ROW OF TYP. I LSTA-24 STRAPS STRAP ON BOTH SIDES JOIST WALL PANEL
I ©- EAE N [ I SHEATHING TO FRAMING HAILING i INSTALL ON BACKSIDE OF OPENING ' DRAWING TITLE
8D COMMON NAILS S | SN I I ! . \
| ¥ (0.131x2.5") AT 6" ) Te e H H IS REQD. IN EACH PANEL = AN MIN. (2) 2 x 4 POSTS .
A OC PANEL EDGES et I I 1 : 8D @6" O.C. ALONG TOE NAIL Details
L I | ;;\/HLEI{?\Qé\TAXELY N N ‘P‘ } } } } 8. o 2 ., \BD @6" O.C. ALONG BRACED WALL 3-8D NAILS
— (2) 2x10 HEADER (TYP UNO O |=2870D AT 16" a £ | X g i 41 = [} 7/16" MIN. OSB SHEATHING 7/16" MIN. THICKNESS WOOD BRACED WALL PANEL AT EACH
T It b 0 l OR 24" OC, \NEL PR E K I u J| o A wl STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING | | PANEL L BLOCKING
o I L ‘ I | REF PLANS IR 1/2' GYPSUM N MIN. (2) 2X4 POSTS — |t 2l | NO. OF JACK STUDS PER / T e 4 MEMBER
B - it N (1) KING STUD WITH (1) JAMB STUD | i 0 ! i e I 1 = TABLE R502.5 (1&2) —=—BRACED WALL PANEL [ BRACED WALL PANEL [~ BRACED WALL PANEL B DATE ISSUED
] = I | AT OPENING LESS THAN 6'-0". (2)” | |~ 8D COMMON NAILS x | Il OR"S"SCREWS || 1 % | °
= [ | I JAMB STUD AT OPENING GREATER 11 (0.131x2.5") AT 12" OC = ‘ I AT 7" 0OC!! Il K 3-16D @16" O.C. 3-16D @16" O.C. 3-16D AT EACH
I \ I THAN 6-0" UNO PLAN | !1 | /IN THE FIELD } } } } } } } y BRACED WALL SEGMENT PER /ALONG BRACED />ALONG BRACED /BLOCKING
} | I } | } I ! ALTERNATIVELY 7/16" | i X i R602.10.4 é WALL PANEL WALL PANEL MEMBER
| I I i COWN 15GAx 1 3/4" | I I Il ol, é
i I ||~ STAPLES AT 6" OC IN | N I I CONC. FOUNDATION OR SOG LINE L M N N 2.16 NAILS
It W AT o T o THE FIELD \ N I I < EACH SIDE
I il I I | It | I I Il J w DRAWING NUMBER
I I j § I ! I —sorTom } X | X MIN 2.5"x3/16" PLATE WASHER gﬁﬂ“g'ggggs ADDITIONAL FRAMING FULL HEIGHT
N NN B |1 st | | 1 1 - Joist R L BLOCKING @16" 0.C.
N - — ATE:::::‘;::::::::::ﬁ::::f::::i‘i::::ﬂ ANCHOR BOLT PER R403.1.6 = = = = = PANEL C\}-ACI)_TGBRACED
JRVIOIST Brace Wall Segment Attachment
6 Method CS-WSP 5 Method - GB 7 PORTAL FRAME METHOD CS-PF @ Ceiling/Floor
A 1/2" = 1 |_Ol| 1/2" = 1 l_o" 1/2" = 1 I_OII 1 n = 1 I_OH A
G:\Shared drives\06 - Architecture\02 - Master Plan\Somerset\01-Working Files\Revit Central File\Somerset-
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 APV 72 -HF 128.rvt
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15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2
é,érD) FOR COLUMNS WITH CONTROL OR SECTION ——
CONSTRUCTION JOINTS IN 4 DIRECTIONS PT 2x SILL PLATE= (BELOW) ) — .
USE DIAMOND BLOCKOUT, FOR ALL OTHER % _— /—Ax NAILER ‘
[ [ CASES USE SONOTUBE BLOCKOUTS. - TOP QF WALL/BEAM ;! EI_E\/ATE DESIGN BUILD
PROVIDE 50“ FELT S Elevating the Hom lilding Experie
e e T | | [~ STEEL COLUMN REF FOUNDATION FLAN + b= . EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWOD BRACED WALL PANELS) -
FILL BLOCKOUT TO i % EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME
TOP OF SLAB ‘ ’ ) 1/2"® EXPANSION ANCHORS FORNDATION =~ _5]° - (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL) -
e PROVIDE 2'x2' ‘ \ /3 wer 5" EMBEDMENT WALL, RE: PLAN ’\ L
] X N ¥ RE, FASTEN KING STUD *
?EOéEZ%JTDWSJEEEYCC%& 3 L : i .y FlhISHED WIDTH OF OPENING 10 HEADER WITH &
PIER PAD OR STEEL \ | | — IF ADJSTABLE COLUMN |5 USED, WELD i bR L \—SHIMS AS REQD |"—'F(‘.IFt SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL———— ™ 60 SINKERS =
COL MAY BEAR f FORCR PUS] TO CACHE e ELIFUVATD 4 BLockouT 1 7 } ) TENSION STRAP PER 7
DIRECTLY ON SLAB - ‘ / VERTICAL MOVEMENT AFTER INSTALLATION ; . = TABLE 6002 10.6.4
N\ | FLANGE WIDTH Ey 0 gm::z)sﬂe
P —" i/ W S—-— (o) o 0"
| / ! il
3 J‘ *U : B eyl o et B e e e e -5k L | BRACED WALL LINE
v 1/16* MIN 16" MIN MIN. 31136 NET HEADER STEEL HEADER PROMIBITED || - bty Mol
- 2x NAILER IF % SPACER IS USED, PLACE ON BACK-SIDE OF HEADER '}/ SANE! £
2 o 193 o L . 1
< | | “— CONCRETE SLAB REF PLAN /T 2x SILL PLATE : " . .
K o “ 3 For:: REINF, THICKNESS, AND =1 - TOP OF NALL/E‘»EN'%.P ; \\_ FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8O : : : 'SFFTE:EED&DEDGE PEHSEW.LEL FASTEN TOP s
] e - MISC INFO ; ‘ COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 3" GRID ' |
S ] \ 1 1 PATTERN AS SHOWN L i oot i SO
— N , £ _ : : ' BLOCKING WITHIN THE WO
3" CLR, TYP FOOTING REINFORGING REF T ] g o HEADER TO JACK.STUD STWPEH TABLE : 1 MIDDLE 24” OF THE ROWS OF 160
FOUNDATION PLAN b — : RB0Z.10,6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING " : s 4
R . ) , PORTAL: LEG HEIGHT. SINKER NAILS AT
REF FOUNDATION PLAN FOR FOOTING SIZE 44 ol - g 'a_f é OFPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING : : :. ONE ROW OF T O.C. T 0L TYP.
AND REINFORCING k. ———— BEAM, SHIMS, AND NAILER E % 1! 1l NARLING IS REQUIRED m
CENTER LINE 1 ! IN EACH PRNEL EDGE.
SECTION % * "\'— NIN. DOUBLE Z°x3" FRAMING COVERED WITH MIN. : I : I ke M. "M WOOD
COLUMN/PAD DETAIL MLk 3 £ e THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING |1 1! SOAL FORTAL T it w
A e 5 WITH 8D COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT | i ERAME CONSTRUCTION BANEL
NTS. BEAM POCKET DETAIL - - ¥ O.C. INALL FRAMING (STUDS, . SHEATHING
| D BLOCKING, AND SILLS) TYP ' t )
T N.T.S. A i1 T ~—NMIN. DOUBLE Zx4 POST e
VAULT INSULATION DETAIL ::h\— M, LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R502.10.5 : : ; ! K&%ﬁﬁﬁﬁm’ m
Y, ' " STUDS PER TABLES
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE THE FOLLOWING ——— 2X10 VAULT RAFTER 1. DWELLING / GARAGE OPENINGS BETWEEN GARAGE AND SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. ' MIN, (2) 15" CIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS " T RBOZ.7(1) & (2)
VALUES ARE NEEDED. 1" AIR SPACE WITH OTHER OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WOOD OR STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK " INSTALLED PER SECTION RS03.1.6 WITH 0" ' :
FOAM AR CHUTES OR 20 MIN. RATED DOORS, WITH SELF CLOSING DEVICES REQUIRED FOR GARAGE / DWELLING SEPARATION : ! e’ PLATE WASHER e " "
R-15 IN WALLS 2 X 2 NAILED TO BOTTOM OF DOORS R302.5.1 .u u. : : : :
RAFTERS 12" 0.C. WITH 12D ' : 3 M e S
R-49 IN ATTICS NAILS 2. WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM IS REQUIRED FOR ANY DWELLING IN COMPLIANCE  E—
WITH IRC M 1505 ﬂ,ﬂﬂ- LT A
fove . gy
R-38 IN VAULTS _ o M~_a
H R-30 REDUCTION FOR VAULTS IS ONLY FOR 500SF PF AREA 3. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS REQUIRED IRC R 315 :; f ¢ s R mh g e ms P : o &9 o o H
o R-38 HIGH DENSITY P @ D e S P e R 0wl BNS -
R-19 IN FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES INSULATION 4. STEEL COLUMNS SHALL BE MINIMUM SCHEDULE 40 R407.3
. 5. DECK SHALL BE BUILT PER TABLES 507.2 , 507.2.1, 507.3, 507.6 , 507.5.1(2) & (2) , 507.5, AND 507.6
R-10IN CRAWL SPACE WALLS INTERCONNECTED HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL @8e) SV CANELE ANY SIRINE ERaloy: CLAre S ANCHOR BOLTS PER
BASEMENT WALLS R-13 CAVITY OR R-10 CONTINUOUS BE INSTALLED IN EACH BEDROOM 6. STUDS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN FLOOR, CEILING AND OR ROOF DIAGRAMS R602.3 SECTION R402.18
ALL PLUMBING IF EXISTING SHALL BE ERAMING ANCHORS
SLABS SHALL BE R-10 FOR A DEPTH OF 2 FEET CAPPED AND AIR TESTED PRIOR TO ROUGH- 7. ADDED REQUIREMENTS FOR WINDOW FALL PROTECTION R312.2 T B IED ACROSS
IN INSPECTION FOR LEAK VERIFICATION WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL gl SHEATHING JOINT WITHA
A WINDOW U-FACTOR OF .35 OR BETTER 8. NEW PROVISIONS FOR ATTACHVENT OF RAFTERS, TRUSSES AND ROOF BEAMS R802.3.1 AND R802.11 OS?MHJE% ?TD TOP OF BAND ;-gl. SU;.EP:;ME CAPAEITY OF £70 LRE N % 'E?EEIHSF
RV JOI . THE HORIZONTAL AND
. 9. INSULATION REQUIRED FOR ALL BASEMENT WALLS (INCLUDING UNFINISHED BASEMENTS) N1102.1 TABLE REDZ Y1) :
DUCTWORK NEEDS TO HAVE AN R-8 VALUE ICE AND WATER SHIELD REQUIRED ON ALL ROOFS . ( ) VERTICAL DIRECTIONS s R;;?]LE
G | 10. EXTERIOR WINDOWS / DOORS SHALL HAVE U-FACTOR 0.35 AND GALZING SHALL HAVE SOLAR HEIGHT | G
GAIN FACTOR OF 0.40 N1102.1
538@'5&%%5 FOR25PSF. 11. HOUSE LEAKAGE AND DUCT LEAKAGE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2014. A hN APPROVED BAND
RIDGE BOARDS AND HIPS ARE TO BE 2X ' COMP. SHINGLES SAMPLE TESTING PROGRAM WILL BE IMPLEMENTED OCTOBER 1, 2012 KCBRC N1102.4.1.2 AND N1103.2.2 “— WOO0D STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST 083 RIM JOIST
MATERIEL, AND NOT HESS THANTHE END OVER 15# FELT RAFTERS AND CEILING JOISTS 12. LIGHTING FIXTURES PENETRATING THE THERMAL ENVELOPE (E.G. CAN LIGHTS IN ATTIC) SHALL BE IC- OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION
2 X6 DF NO 2 AT 16" o APA %%NQ‘OE%T'ONS IN ACCORDANCE RATED, LEAKAGE-RATED AND SEALED TO THE GYPSUM WALLBOARD N1102.4.4 (WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST) architect:
0.C. ' Elevate Design + Build
PROVIDE RAFTER TIES PER SECTION 802.3 AND RATED ROOF 13. PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT REQUIRED N1103.1.1 350 SW Longview Blvd
SHEATHING DRIP EDGE AND GUTTER . .
802.3.1 WHEN UNABLE TO CONNECT RAFTERS TO N P— Lee's Summit, MO 64081
CEILING JOISTS 14. AIR HANDLERS SHALL BE RATED FOR MAXIMUM 2% AIR LEAKAGE RATE N1103.2.2.1 : e 816.622.8826 voice
- |8 N bl i www.elevatedesignbuildkc.com
F 2X6DRROZAT SUBFASCIA 15. BUILDING CAVITIES USED AS RETURN AIR PLENUMS SHALL BE SEALED TO PREVENT LEAKAGE ACROSS SHEATHING TOTOP OF BAND Ty Soes pe = |1 KU P p—— ~—NAL SOLE -
s THE THERMAL ENVELOPE KCBRC N1103.2.2 Of B JOIST : g " 11 BAND OR BIM JOIST WITH PLATE TO JOIST UNLESS A PROFESSIONAL SEAL WITH SIGNATURE AND DATE IS
112" GYP. BOARD SOFFIT WITH TABLE REDZ.X1) 12— d apcx MAILS AT 3* PER TABLE AFFIXED, THIS DOCUMENT IS PRELIMINARY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR
' 16. CERTAIN HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED N1103.4 POMA REC2.3(1) CONSTRUCTION, RECORDING PURPOSES OR IMPLEMENTATION
GARAGE SHALL HAVE 5/8" VENTS TG0 WA SRR L LY
TYPE X SHEET ROCK 17. ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL TERMINATE TO BUILDING EXTERIOR M1507.2 0(: M S ‘y
CEILING AND WALLS . AL
7/16 APA RATED SIDING OVER WATER S .g} 3 >
18. MAKEUP AIR SYSTEM REQUIRED FOR KITCHEN EXHAUST HOODS THAT EXCEED 400CFM M1503.4 APPROVE Se 8
(22X 10 DF NO. 2 / ~ RESISTIVEHOUSE WRAP N CONPLIANCE N\ WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST ey §o "0“ '90
WALLS OVER 102" TO 180" HEADERS TYP. UN.O. ' 19. BUILDING CAVITIES IN A THERMAL ENVELOPE WALL (INCLUDING THE WALL BETWEEN THE HOUSE AND _ 3 =
STUDS SHALL BE 2 X 6 DF NO 2 29X 4 DF NO 2 AT THE GARAGE) SHALL NOT BE USED AS RETURN AIR PLENUMS OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - OVERLAP OPTION { ;' 435 =
@16"0.C. TYP. 16" O.C. 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS AT 5-0" OC MIN. AND BE LOCATED (WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING LAPS OVER BAND OR RIM BOARD) |2 X% 21 5 . ,\ 5
: 34T & G SUBFLOOR WITHIN 12" FROM THE ENDS OF EACH PLATE SECTION. 20. AN AIR HANDLING SYSTEM SHALL NOT SERVE BOTH THE LIVING SPACE AND THE GARAGE M1601.6 ERONT ELEVATION SECTION 2 AOF
. ALL STUDS GO FROM FLOOR TO GLUED AND NAILED SHALL EXTEND A MIN. OF 7" INTO CONCRETE R - | E . % )37?0‘&&\\\ S
. - \ / \
CEILING OR RAFTER DIAGRAM TYP. 21. A CONCRETE - ENCASED GROUNDING ELECTRODE ('UFER' GROUND ) CONNECTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED \ S SRED pRLY
2X100FN02@ [ TO THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE E3608.1 ~ 0440 W
16"0.C. TYP. 2X4 TREATEDPLATEOVER L peee b iAS o CEILING JOISTS AND RAFTER CONNECTIONS TIE_DOWN REQUIREVENTS (R802.11)
SEALER 22. COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENT AND SHOW CONNECTION AS NEEDED FOR ROOF BEAM, TRUSS, FOR RAFTER SPANS OVER 20'—0" INTERPOLATING TABLE 802.11 PROVIDE MAY 13. 2024
MIN. CONCRETE STRENGTH CORNERS OF OPENINGS RAFTER AND GIRDER CONNECTION FOR UPLIFT PER IRC 802.11. ALL RAFTERS MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH CEILING JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL BE TED TO ONE ANOTHER PER TABLES R602.3(1) RATER TIE-DOWNS CAPABLE OF RESISTING OVER 226 POUNDS AT EACH RAFTER ,
2,500 PSI BASEMENT FLOOR SLABS UNDISTURBED GRADE 4 ANDSTEPDOWNS REQUIRE IRC 502.11 AMENDED RAYMORE CODE
AND R802.5.1(9) AND THE ASSEMBLY SHALL BE NAILED TO THE TOP PLATE PER R602.3(1)
3,000 PSI FOR FOOTINGS, FOUNDATION WALLS AND OTHER VERTICAL CONCRETE 1 #4 BAR 48" LONG AT 45 e * PER TABLE R802.5 1(2) THE MAX RAFTER SPAN FOR D.F.L. 2 x 6 RAFTERS
3,500 PSI FOR CARPORT AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS ON UNDISTURBED GRADE, DAMPPROOF WALLS BELOW GRADE  pEGREE ANGLE AT CEILING JOIST NOT PARALLEL TO RAFTERS USE SUBFLOORING OR METAL STRAPS ATTTACHED A e
#2 GRADE = 14’-1" AND IS THE BASIS OF DESIGN FOR PURLIN PLACEMENT REVISIONS
AND STRUCTURAL FLOOR SLABS | SPRAY ON TAR WITHIN CODE R406.1  cORNERS.WITHIN 6" OF THE TO END OF THE RAFTERS TO PROVIDE A CONT. TIE ACROSS THE STRUCTURE
FILL ALL VOIDS AND HONEYCOMB EDGE OF INSIDE CORNERS USE LSTA24 RIDGE STRAPS RAFTER TIES: Number DESCRIPTION DATE
) AREAS BEFORE DAMPPROOFING ON ALL VAULTS AT RIDGE OR Saflok LE>:
4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH NO 4 1. REQUIRED AT ALL RAFTERS
SPREAD FOOTING MIN. BARS AT 20" 0.0 EACH WAY COLLAR TIES .
b 8 DEEP X 16" WIDE WITH 0" 0.C. : . 7.5" CONCRETE WALL WITH NO 4 BARS HORT. EVERY 18" OF WALL HEIGHT WITH #4 FOR FULL VAULT 2. MIN. OF 2 x 4 AND SPACED D
— TWO NO 4 RERAR OVER 6 ML VAPOR BARRIER o BAR WITHIN 6" OF TOP AND BOTTOM OF WALL, HORT. REBAR SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE NO COLLAR TIES CAN BE INSTALLED, NO GREATER THAN 48" 0.C. —
DR A VERTICAL REBAR SHALLBE WITHIN & OF THE TOP OF THE WALL, AND POSITIONED FROTIOE 41 Ek. RAFIER A SINPSON STRONG T
GRADE 40 ! LRU28Z HANGER OR EQUIVALENT TO RIDGE BEAM
\ \\ TYP. \ 2" FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF WALL W/ (6) 10D NAILS TO RIDGE & (5) 10D NAILS 1/2 RAFTER SPAN 1/2 RAFTER SPAN
E— VERTICAL REBAR SPACING T0 EACH RAFTER T— RAFTER/CEILING JOIST HEEL CONNECTIONS
INTERIOR DRAIN TILE MIN. 1 1/2" WALL HEIGHT IN FEET PROVIDE (5) 16D NAILS AT EACH HEEL JOINT
MIN. DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT . OR SUMP 6-0"ORLESS #4 @ 24" O.C. ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER PURLINS: MIN. (3) 10D NAILS COLLAR|TIE (RAFTER-JOIST, RAFTER-TIE) CONNECTION.
RADON VENTING OF SLAB , 8-0"#4 @ 16" 0.C GARAGE SLABS EVERY PRD
PUMP IN ACCORDANCE TO R-405 e o¢ 1. PURLINS NO SMALLER THAN RAFTER(® 48" 0. ALSO DENOTED IN DETAIL FOR TYP. ROOF/
519600#;4@ @1§ 8.8. FOOTINGS WALLS AND FLATWORK MUST TYP. VAULT WITH STRAPS THE RAFTERS THEY SUPPORT L. RAFTER Fl;AMING THIS MEETS/EXCEEDS TABLE
-0"#4 @8' 0.C. HAVE 6% AIR ENTRAINVIENT 2. PURLINS TO BE CONTINUOUS 802.5.1(9) FOR ROOF SPANS UP TO 28'-0”
8 X 16 FOOTING WITH TWO NO 4 e ,. " CONT. PURLIN BETWEEN L
O T oo O 2 10-0"WALL 95" #4 @ 12" O.C, 3. BRACES SPACED NO WORE THAN s : ﬂ;ga NOTCH BRACE, ’ MAX. 9/12 PITCH AND RAFTERS 16” 0.C.
4-0" 0.C. X -
BOTTOM, ALL FOOTINGS TO EXCEED 4" DRAIN TILE IN WITH MIN. 6" CRUSHED o
C | MIN. FROST DEPTH OF 36" ASSUMED SOIL\ ROCK OVER PIPE, DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT, i[gﬁg 3V\5\IIE_T 11\/33:)2 SEQEB,,HSXE BLOCKING 4. lSJIrjEECChEODT LENg.TEOQF BRACES (3) 16d ALL RIDGE BEAMS TO BE 2 x 12 OR 2 x 10 | C PROJECT ' -
PRESSURE OR SUMP PUMP IN ACCORDANCE TO ' ~ 2 x 4 BRACE @ 48” 0.C. MIN. (3) [10D NAILS RAFTER TIES/COLLARS REQUIRED AT ALL LOCATIONS Lot : 72 Adams Point Village
R-405 - 8'-0" . :
wors PIER PADS RAFTER TIE SAME MAX LENGTH = 8-0 ROOF FRAMING CONNECTION TO BEAMS Address : 2709 NE Wheatley Drive,
MIN. STAIR HEADROOM 6'-8" TYP. UN.O. 3-0" X 3-0" X 12" PIER PADS MIN. WITH SIZE AS JOIST ATOP WHERE LVL IS BE INSTALLED IN PLANE, PROVIDE MO.
MAX_ RISE 734 TYPICAL WALL SECTION #4 REBAR, 6 EACH WA OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS MUST re ame, | SATER T RERRED SIMPSON STRONG TIE LRUZSZ RAFTER HANGERS YIRS
MIN. RUN 10" MES ] DASHA 119 MPHORIRC 2018 REQUIRES (3) [ SECURED TO SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION WITH .
REQUIREMENTS 16d NAILS T SST LSTA15 OR EQUIVALENT STRAP W/ 1100 Details
CEIL’G JOISTS \TO NAIL BRACE TO PLATE - LBS. CAPACITY. STRAPPING SHALL BE REQUIRED
WINDOW EGRESS I CEIL'G JOISTS }: 16d—ONE PER SIDE 4 AT ALL NON-CONT. MEMBERS BETWEEN BEAM &
WINDOW SAFETY GLAZING PER 308 TOP OF FLOOR
REQUIREMENTS & SUBFLOORING OR METAL STRAPS DOUBLE TOP PLATES DATE ISSUED
B | SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRED ALONG WALKING SURFACES AND STAIRS BEDROOM WINDOW EGRESS MINIMUM FOR A DOULE HUNG ® TO END OF THE RAFTERS TO PROVIDE | B
LOGATED WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY OF THE STEPS. WINDOW IS 34" CLEAR WIDTH MIN. AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT MIN 1 JOISTS PERP. TO RAFTERS  CONT. TIE ACROSS THE STRUCTURE
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRED IF EXPOSED SINGLE PANELS IS IN EXCESS OF 9 WITH A CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEETMIN.
SQUARE FEET OR THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18 ' ) : - 30 =]
A CASEMENT OR SLIDER WINDOW MIN. IS 20" CLEAR WIDTH MIN.
INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. AND 41" CLEAR HEIGHT MIN. WITH A MIN. 5.7 SQUARE FOOT OF
OPENABLE AREA. EGRESS WINDOW WELL AS NEEDED PER
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRED WHERE THE NEAREST EXPOSED EDGE OF THE . Ly A / DRAWING NUMBER
OLAZING 1S WITHIN 26 INCHES OF EXTHER VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR N (F)fgg;{NG OF EGRESS WINDOW NOT MORE THAN 42" FROM THE SECTION 308 MIN. 3-0" X 3-0" WITH LADDER TY P . R O O F R A FT E R F R A M | N G
A CLOSED POSITION AND WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE N.T.S.
GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE, SAFETY OR
TEMPERED GLAZING IS REQUIRED. ALL POINT LOADS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2 STUDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
WINDOWS ARE TO HAVE FALL
A PROTECTION PER IRC 312.2
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